

**MISC CASE NO.95 of 2024**

Order No.09 dated 14.05.2025

Today is fixed for filing copy of paper publication and appearance.

Both parties file hazira through Ld. Adv.

A Bengali newspaper namely "EKDIN" published on 18.04.2025 has been filed by the petitioner through firisty.

None appeared on the basis of newspaper publication.

Time limit period has not been covered.

Fix 21.06.2025 for appearance on the basis of newspaper publication.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S. Jha  
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- S. Jha  
District Judge, Hooghly