

Misc. Case 95 of 2024

Order No. 12 dated 25.11.2025

Date is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.

O.P. files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for another date of hearing on the ground of non-availability of necessary documents.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. Additional District Judge ,1st Court, Hooghly is in-charge.

Ld. P.O-in-charge is busy with his own files.

For ends of justice the hearing is adjourned today.

Fixing **05/02/2026** for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Dict. & Corrc. By me

D.J.

District Judge , Hooghly
(in-charge)

