

Misc. Case 95/2024

Order No. 15, dated 16.05.2026

Date is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Petitioner Smt. Sabari Goswami is present before the Court and tends her evidence on affidavit along with several documents, such as, the attested copy of birth certificate which is marked with **X** for identification; the death certificate of Santanu Goswami which is marked as **Exbt.1; original** sale deed which is marked as **Exbt.2;** the partition deed which is marked with **Y** for identification; porcha which is marked as **Exbt. 3;** certified to be true copy of deed of gift being No. 3127 for the year 2021 which is marked with **Z** for identification and original bills relating to expenses incurred for education of the child which is marked with **A series** for identification.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that further evidence will be adduced in the case.

Fix **31/07/2026** for further evidence.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly

I have filed examination-in-chief on affidavit which has been drafted as per my instruction and the contents of the same have been read over and explained to me by my ld. advocate and on being properly understood the contents thereof I put my signatures therein. This is my evidence on affidavit.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly